
21st CCLC Cohort VIII Program Contacts
Fiscal Agent/Organization Center Name Program Director Phone Number E‐mail Address

Adams 12 Five Star Schools
Federal Heights Elementary
McElwain Elementary
Rocky Mountain Elementary

Stephanie Hansen 720‐972‐5565 stephanie.hansen@adams12.org

Adams‐Arapahoe 28J (APS)
Aurora Hills Middle School
Kenton Elementary

Ismael Robles 720‐326‐1482 irobles@aps.k12.co.us

Aguilar School District RE‐6 Aguilar School District
Mileene Sanchez
Stacy Houser

719‐941‐4188
719‐941‐4188

msanchez@aguilarschools.com
shouser@aguilarschools.com

Asian Pacific Development Center  Aurora Central High School Habakkuk Ammishaddai 303‐923‐2926 habakkuk@apdc.org

Boulder Valley School District RE‐2 Justice High Charter School
TJ Cole
Charles McNeil
Israel Sanchez

720‐277‐6480

720‐771‐8812

tjrcole@hotmail.com; tijani.cole@bvsd.org
willie.mcneil@bvsd.org
israel.sanchez@bvsd.org

Boys and Girls Clubs of Larimer County
Monroe Elementary
Truscott Elementary

Kaycee Headrick
Ashley Prow

970‐372‐2976
970‐372‐5415

kheadrick@bgclarimer.org
aprow@bgclarimer.org

Boys and Girls Clubs of Metro Denver
Beach Court Elementary
KIPP Northeast Denver Middle School
Hidden Lake High School

Scott Wilbur
Sherri Kroonenberg

303‐446‐6828
303‐466‐6815

scottw@bgcmd.org
sherrik@bgcmd.org

Boys and Girls Clubs of Pueblo County
Heroes Academy PreK‐5
Heroes Academy Middle School
Risley International Academy of Innovation

Becky Medina 719‐564‐0055 x111  beckym@bgcpueblo.org

Colorado AeroLab Inc

North Park School
Soroco Middle School/Soroco High School
West Grand Elementary and Middle School
West Grand High School

Elaine Menardi
Jess Buller

307‐258‐0552
970‐630‐7286

emenardi@coloradoaerolab.org
jbuller@coloradoaerolab.org

CSI ‐ New America Schools
New America School Lowry
New America School Thornton
New America School Lakewood

David Rein 303‐894‐3160 drein@newamericaschool.org

CSI ‐ Pinnacle Charter School Elementary Pinnacle Charter School Elementary
Heathre Palige
Rebecca Sieve

303‐450‐3985 x1176
303‐450‐3985 x1014

heathre.palige@pinnaclecharterschool.org
rebecca.sieve@pinnaclecharterschool.org

CSI ‐ Vega Collegiate Academy Vega Collegiate Academy
Kathryn Mullins
Abigail Walker

303‐828‐6217 kmullins@vegacollegiateacademy.org
awalker@vegacollegiateacademy.org

DPS ‐ DELCS

Barnum Elementary
DCIS at Fairmont
Ellis Elementary
Hallett Academy

Bryan Bohanan 720‐423‐1786 bryan_bohanan@dpsk12.org

DPS ‐ Ridge View Academy Ridge View Academy Charter School
Dr. Edward Cope
Alana Sheffield

303‐766‐3000 x1139
edward.cope@rop.com
alanas@friendsforyouth.com

Englewood School District 1 Clayton Elementary
Jessica Boberek
Jenny Buster

303‐806‐2040
303‐806‐2481

jessica_boberek@engschools.net
jenny_buster@engschools.net

Garfield School District 16 Garfield School District Claudia Flores Cruz 970‐985‐9307 cflorescruz@garfield16.org

Greeley 6

Bella Romero Academy of Applied Technology
Heath Middle School
Jefferson Junior/Senior High School
Martinez Elementary

Brian Lemos
Jamie Gallegos
Juan Meza Martinez

970‐348‐6267
970‐348‐4721

blemos@greeleyschools.org
jgallegos16@greeleyschools.org
jmeza15@greeleyschools.org

Heart and Hand Center Smith Elementary Troy Grimes 303‐757‐2368 troygrimes@heartandhandcenter.org
High Valley Community Center Inc Del Norte Schools K‐8 Adrienne Atencio 719‐657‐2172 adrienne@highvalleycommunity.org
Huerfano School District RE‐1 John Mall High School Heidi Dasko 719‐738‐1610 hdasko@huerfano.k12.co.us
JeffCo ‐ Alameda Alameda International Junior/Senior High School Lisa Fields  303‐982‐6316 Lisa.fields@jeffco.k12.co.us



JeffCo ‐ Arvada, Thomson
Arvada K‐8
Thomson Elementary

Weston Scott 303‐982‐2877 weston.scott@jeffco.k12.co.us

Lake County School District R‐1 West Park Elementary Taylor Trelka 719‐427‐7003 ttrelka@lakecountyschools.net
Mapleton ‐ Welby Welby Community School Oona Wellin 303‐853‐1622 wellino@mapleton.us

Mapleton ‐ York York International
Jozette Martinez
Eriksen Van Etten

303‐328‐5252
303‐853‐1607

Martinezj2@mapleton.us
vanettene@mapleton.us

McClave School District RE‐2 McClave School District Kendra Davis 719‐829‐4517 kendra.davis@mcclaveschool.org
Mesa County Valley School District 51 Dos Rios Elementary Cathy Ebel 970‐254‐5488 cathy.ebel@d51schools.org
Mountain Valley School District RE‐1 Mountain Valley School Yvonne Morfitt 719‐655‐2578 morfitty@valley.k12.co.us
MSU Denver Denver Center for 21st Century Learning at Wyman Carla Mirabelli 303‐615‐1095 cmirabe1@msudenver.edu
Onward! A Legacy Foundation
(School Community Youth Collaborative ‐ MCHS)

Montezuma‐Cortez High School Tamara Hamilton 970‐480‐7293 thamilton@scyclistens.org

Onward! A Legacy Foundation
(School Community Youth Collaborative ‐ SWOS)

Southwest Open Charter School Tamara Hamilton 970‐480‐7293 thamilton@scyclistens.org

Poudre School District R‐1
Bauder Elementary
Beattie Elementary
Poudre Community Academy

Maria Ortiz 970‐490‐3065 mortiz@psdschools.org

Primero School District RE‐2 Primero School District Blake Byall 719‐868‐2715 bbyall@primeroschool.com

Riverside Educational Center

Bookcliff Middle School
Mount Garfield Middle School
Orchard Mesa Middle School
Rocky Mountain Elementary

Leslie Estava 970‐462‐2901 leslie@rec4kids.com

Silverton School District 1
Silverton Elementary/Silverton Middle
Silverton High School

Kim White
Whitney Pratz

970‐387‐5544 supt@silvertonschool.org
wpratz@silvertonschool.org

Summer Scholars
(Scholars Unlimited ‐ Ashley)

Ashley Elementary Jennie Merrigan 303‐387‐3737 jmerrigan@scholarsunlimited.org

Summer Scholars
(Scholars Unlimited ‐ Harris, Mesa)

Harris Park Elementary
Mesa Elementary

Jennie Merrigan 303‐387‐3737 jmerrigan@scholarsunlimited.org

YMCA of Metro Denver Omar D Blair Charter School
Katrina Crook
Kim Schulz
Jessica Wallin

720‐524‐2736
720‐810‐7317
720‐402‐4518  

ktcrook@denverymca.org
kschulz@denverymca.org
jbrown@denverymca.org


